Cleeve School & Sixth Form Centre of Excellence

to & from Swindon Village, Kingsditch, Wymans Brook, Prestbury, Pittville, Southam & Woodmancote

Zone Area Bus stop location Depart School Bus stop location Depart
1 Swindon Village Wymans Lane (opposite Swindon Lane) 07:24 Cleeve School Two Hedges Road (opposite Cleeve School) 15:53
/Il what3words: hurt.slang.lance /Il what3words: recent.acute.folds
Church Road (opposite Rivelands Road) (07:26) Zone Area Bus stop location Arrival
/1l what3words: crew.hedge.counts 1 Woodmancote Britannia Way (Woodmancote Vale) (15:55)
1 Kingsditch Swindon Road (Kingsditch Road) (07:29) /1l what3words: jumpy.rated.rail
/Il what3words: chats.butter.bronze Station Road (Bushcombe Lane) (15:56)
1 Wymans Brook Windyridge Road (opposite Stanwick Gardens) (07:31) /Il what3words: rush.jazzy.late
/Il what3words: blizt.career.vest Station Road (opposite shops) (15:57)
Windyridge Road (opposite Windyridge Gardens) (07:32) /Il what3words: levels.shapes.home
/Il what3words: hotel.clients.whips New Road (Potters Field Road) (15:58)
Swindon Lane (opposite Golden Miller Road Footpath) (07:33) /Il what3words: space.snake.breed
/1l what3words: chats.misty.misty 1 Southam Old Road (opposite War Memorial) (16:01)
1 Prestbury Evesham Road (Racecourse Roundabout) (07:35) /Il what3words: bank.exporters.obtain
/Il what3words: submit.vivid.basic 1 Prestbury High Street (opposite War Memorial) (16:04)
1 Pittville Evesham Road (Pittville Park) (07:36) /Il what3words: rather.snack.mason
/1l what3words: began.pinks.pump Prestbury Road (Priors Road) (16:06)
1 Prestbury Prestbury Road (opposite Whaddon Road) (07:39) /Il what3words: evenly.pint.family
/1l what3words: club.feels.buns Prestbury Road (opposite Welland Lodge Road) (16:07)
Prestbury Road (opposite Cromwell Road) 07:41 /Il what3words: tone.crab.dine
/1l what3words: origin.pines.values Prestbury Road (Cromwell Road) 16:08
Prestbury Road (The Wilson Health Centre) (07:42) /Il what3words: dusty.pages.natively
/1l what3words: flat.elder.look Prestbury Road (Whaddon Road) (16:10)
Prestbury Road (opposite Priors Road junction) (07:43) /Il what3words: index.emerge.leans
/1l what3words: petal. mostly.tops 1 Pittville Evesham Road (Pittville Park) (16:13)
High Street (War Memorial) (07:45) /Il what3words: labels.budget.rails
/Il what3words: urban.objects.wells 1 Prestbury Evesham Road (Racecourse Roundabout) (16:14)
1 Southam Old Road (War Memorial) (07:48) /Il what3words: pinks.follow.expert
/1l what3words: material.toward.metals 1 Wymans Brook Swindon Lane (Golden Miller Road Footpath) (16:16)
1 Woodmancote New Road (opposite Potters Field Road) (07:51) /Il what3words: transit.gave.wizzard
/Il what3words: quick.duty.uses Windyridge Road (Wymans Court) (16:17)
Station Road (Shops) (07:52) /Il what3words: loved.runs.look
/1l what3words: elbow.manual.racing Windyridge Road (Stanwick Gardens) (16:18)
Station Road (opposite Bushcombe Lane) (07:53) /Il what3words: lifts.dream.gent
/Il what3words: games.ropes.dream 1 Kingsditch Swindon Road (opposite Chosen View Road) (16:20)
Britannia Way (opposite Woodmancote Vale) (07:54) /Il what3words: rivers.universaaly.dips
/Il what3words: trunk.rapid.nodded 1 Swindon Village Wymans Lane (Swindon Lane) (16:22)
School Bus stop location Arrival /Il what3words: hurt.slang.lance
Bishops Cleeve Two Hedges Road (Cleeve School) 07:56 Church Road (opposite Rivelands Road) 16:24

/Il what3words: faster.shops.buns

/Il what3words: crew.hedge.counts



Notes:

Timetable effective from Wednesday 3™ September 2025, until further notice

Operates on Cleeve School & Sixth Form Centre of Excellence term days only

Times shown bold are known as 'Timing Points' which we use to regulate the service. These are the bus stops drivers will wait at if the bus arrives ahead
of time. The times shown in () for all other bus stops are indicative, drivers will not wait if arriving earlier. For this reason, we strongly recommend
passengers arrive at their bus stop 5 minutes ahead of the departure time

All of our dedicated school bus services are operated as limited stop services. Intermediate bus stops are not served

Passengers are able to board/alight the bus using their digital bus pass, at any bus stop on their route that falls within the same pricing zone

We reserve the right to make adjustments to routes and times to ensure timetable punctuality. This may mean passengers will be required to travel at a
different time and/or on a different route to a previous time/route, however, their bus stop will remain unchanged

A valid digital bus pass (QR Code) must be scanned on the commencement of each journey. We do not offer the option of cash fares or single journeys
School bus passes issued by Gloucestershire County Council (G.C.C) are accepted on this service. G.C.C will notify us directly of pupils with entitlement
This is a dedicated school bus service and is not available for members of the general public to use

We aim to operate dedicated school bus services as advertised in our timetable. There may be occasions when journeys take longer than expected
and/or may need to be diverted or cancelled due to factors beyond our control. These factors may include, breakdowns, traffic congestion, road traffic
accidents, road works including road closures, major events, adverse weather conditions or other unforeseen operating circumstances

Whenever possible, we will advise of any disruption to our dedicated school bus services via text message to parents/carers, our website and on social
media. However, in the event of cancellation, delay, diversion or termination of any of our dedicated school bus services, we shall not be liable for direct
or indirect losses, damages, cost or inconvenience that customers or passengers suffer as a result

Customers are responsible for the passengers onward travel arrangements. We do not guarantee that our dedicated school bus services will connect with
any bus, train or other service unless stated on the timetable

We’re here to help....

For lost property and timetable enquiries, please call our Operations Team on 01242 257585
or email operations@marchants-coaches.com

MARCHANTS ,

COACHES T

o Cheltentam pa

Registered Address: Marchants Coaches Ltd, 61 Clarence Street, Cheltenham, GL50 3LB
Company Registered No. 2877739. VAT Registered No. GB 618 4128 45
Public Service Vehicle Operator’s Licence No: PH0006563



